
Norfolk County FA Cup Competitions 2020-21 
County Cup Dates 
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*Please note these dates are subject to change 

 

 

Cup/Round First Round Second Round Third Round Fourth Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Finals 

Senior Cup 
Sat 12 Dec 2020 

(1.15pm) 

Sat 17 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 24 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 
 

Wed 28 April 2021 

(7:30pm) 

Sat 8 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Tues 18 May 2021 

Junior Cup 
Sat 3 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 10 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 24 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 8 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 22 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 5 June 2021  

(2.30pm)  
Fri 11 June 2021 

Primary Cup 
Sat 17 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 17 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 1 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 15 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 29 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sat 12 June 2021  

(2.30pm)   
Sat 19 June 2021 

Sunday Senior 

Cup 

Sun 11 Apr 2021 

(10.30am) 

Sun 25 Apr 2021 

(10.30am) 
  

Sun 2 May 2021 

(10.30pm) 

Sun 9 May 2021  

(10.30pm) 
Thu 20 May 2021 

Sunday Junior 

Cup 

Sun 11 Apr 2021 

(10.30am) 

Sun 25 Apr 2021 

(10.30am) 
  

Sun 16 May 2021 

(10.30pm) 

Sun 23 May 2021  

(10.30pm) 
Sun 6 June 2021 

John Savage Cup 
Sun 18 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 6 Dec 2020 

(1.15pm) 

Sun 25 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 
 

Sun 9 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 30 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Wed 9 June 2021  

Stuart Dracup 

Cup 

Sun 18 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 6 Dec 2020 

(1.15pm) 

Sun 25 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 
 

Sun 9 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 30 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Thu 10 June 2021  

U12’s Cup 
Sun 18 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 6 Dec 2020 

(1.15pm) 

Sun 25 April 2021 

(2.30pm) 
 

Sun 9 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 30 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Sun 13 June 2021 

Veterans Cup 
Sun 4 Oct 2020 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 1 Nov 2020 

(1.30pm) 

Sun 18 Apr 2021 

(2.30pm) 
 

Sun 2 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 23 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Sun 6 June 2021  

Women’s Cup 
Sun 11 Apr 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 18 Apr 2021 

(2.30pm) 
  

Sun 2 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 

Sun 9 May 2021 

(2.30pm) 
Wed 19 May 2021 


